

Research & CSR Group, Corporate Strategy & Planning Unit Akasaka Biz Tower, 5-3-1 Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-6332 JAPAN

24 September 2013

INPEX has been selected for the global SRI index "Dow Jones Sustainability Indices Asia Pacific"

INPEX CORPORATION (INPEX) is pleased to announce that INPEX has been selected for "Dow Jones Sustainability Indices (DJSI) Asia Pacific", a global Socially Responsible Investment (SRI^{*}) index for the first time.

*SRI is investor actions when they integrate sustainability considerations into their portfolios by evaluating non-financial activities such as CSR activities conducted by a company in which they invest in addition to the conventional investment criteria based on financial analyses

DJSI is a typical SRI index which is assessed and selected in collaboration with two major companies; Dow Jones, a US company that provides financial information, and RobescoSAM, a Swiss company that advises on invest management (specially on sustainability investment). The DJSI Asia Pacific, for which we were selected for the first time, is an SRI index that evaluates companies in the Asia-Pacific region. This year 152 out of 600 major companies (including 68 Japanese companies) have been selected for this index.

In January 2013, INPEX was selected for the "Morningstar Socially Responsible Investment Index", the largest Japanese SRI index organized by Morningstar, a company that provides financial information. We understand that our CSR activities are highly evaluated not only by a domestic institution but also to the global standard.

Through a stable and efficient supply of energy, INPEX as a global company continues to contribute to the community to makes it more livable and prosperous and fulfilling corporate social responsibilities.

Dow Jones Sustainability Indices In Collaboration with RobecoSAM (Certificated Logo as a DJSI Member